

Vedanta Limited Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

> www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

PRESS RELEASE

Vedanta recognizes Young Talents in Chitradurga

Chitradurga, November 15th 2017: In collaboration with the educational department of Chitradurga, Vedanta Sesa Goa Iron Ore Karnataka recognized young talents of Chitradurga on the occasion of Children's Day.

A science exhibition was organized at Sampige Siddeshwar high school and around 105 schools participated. Speaking on the occasion, Chief Guest Mr. Tippesswamy – Education Officer Chitradurga said "I congratulate all the winners and appreciate their hard work and dedication. Their innovative demonstrations at this exhibition already gives me the big picture of the number of scientist we will have in days to come. I thank Vedanta for their efforts to organize and sponsor the event. Their recent initiative of sponsoring the girl child education is laudable."

Mr. Nagabhushan – Block Education Officer, Chitradurga, applauded Vedanta's CSR initiative and stressed that it must continue to support the communities in a bigger way."

###

Photo Caption:

- 1. Mr. Tippesswamy and Mr. Nagabhushan with school authorities marking event inauguration
- 2. Awards and Accolades sponsored by Vedanta Sesa Goa



Vedanta Limited Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

> www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

About Vedanta Limited

Vedanta Limited is a diversified natural resources company, whose business primarily involves producing oil & gas, zinc - lead - silver, copper, iron ore, aluminium and commercial power. The company has a presence across India, South Africa, Namibia, Australia and Ireland.

Vedanta Limited is the Indian subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Plc, a London-listed company. Governance and Sustainable Development are at the core of Vedanta's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities. The company is conferred with the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 'Sustainable Plus Platinum label', ranking among the top 10 most sustainable companies in India. To access the Vedanta Sustainable Development Report 2016, please visit http://sd.vedantaresources.com/SustainableDevelopment2015-16/ Vedanta Limited is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

For more information please visit www.vedantalimited.com

For further information, please contact:

Sangeetha R Chakravarthy Head – Corporate Communications, Sesa Goa Iron Ore Division Tel: +91 832 2460613 Sangeetha.Chakravarthy@vedanta.co.in

Pankaj Dhawankar

Associate Manager – Communications, Sesa Goa Iron Ore Division Tel: +91 832 2460858 pankaj.dhawankar@vedanta.co.in



Vedanta Limited Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

> www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

Disclaimer

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" – that is, statements related to future, not past, events. In this context, forward-looking statements often address our expected future business and financial performance, and often contain words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "should" or "will." Forward–looking statements by their nature address matters that are, to different degrees, uncertain. For us, uncertainties arise from the behaviour of financial and metals markets including the London Metal Exchange, fluctuations in interest and or exchange rates and metal prices; from future integration of acquired businesses; and from numerous other matters of national, regional and global scale, including those of a political, economic, business, competitive or regulatory nature. These uncertainties may cause our actual future results to be materially different that those expressed in our forward-looking statements. We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements.